501983178 07/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOMADICS, INC.	07/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLIR Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	27700 SW Parkway Avenue	
City:	Wilsonville	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13516088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(405)235-0439Phone:(405) 235-9621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael J. LaBrie
Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21252.211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. LaBrie

Total Attachments: 2

source=Flir Assignment#page1.tif source=Flir Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028521 FRAME: 0613

35/60 135/60

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nomadics, Inc. of 1024 S. Innovation Way, Stillwater, Oklahoma 74074 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), have made a certain invention entitled MULTI-ANALYTE DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD for which a U.S nonprovisional application was filed, on June 14, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 13/516,088, preparatory to obtaining a United States patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, FLIR Systems, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Oregon corporation having its principal place of business at 27700 SW Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said application, and the invention covered thereby, and in and to any patents related thereto that may be granted in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of mutual promises and other consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the invention covered thereby in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted based on any such patent application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and obtain damages for past, present and future infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and patents and/or patent applications represented thereby and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary or desirable to ASSIGNOR to apply for, obtain,

- 1 -

maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of:

tness Chris Lewis

Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Nomadics, Inc.